
Tax Serial Number: 
XA3 A-0500-1 A 

RECOROATION REQUESTED BY: 
BANK OF UTAH 
OGOl:!N L.OAN CE!NTER CRE 
2805 WASHINGTON 13LVO 
OGDEN, UT 84401 

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: 
BANK OF UTAH 
OGDEN LOAN CENTER CRE 
�605 WASHINGTON BLVD 
OGDEN, UT 84401 

SEND TAX NOTICES TO: 
SOOP, LLC 
6770 S 900 E STE 102 
MIDVALE, UT 84047 

Entry#: 00298495 B: 0605 P: 0538 
01/21/2021 08:07 AM FEE: $40.00 
Assignment Page: 1 of 7 
Debra P. Zirbes, Juab County Recorder 
BY: FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE NCS PHOENIX· 1 E' 

FOR RECORDER'S use ONLY 

ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS 

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS dated January 14 1 2021, Is made and executed betwH:n BOGP1 I.LC, a Utah 
llmlted llablllty company whoso address Is 6770 S 900 E ST!::102, MIDVALE, UT 84047 (referred to below as 
"Grantor") and BANK OF UTAH, whose address Is 2605 WASHINGTON SL.VO, OGDEN, UT 84401 (referred to 
below as "lender"), 

ASSIGNMENT. For valuable consideration, Grantor hereby assigns, grants a contlnurng security Interest 1n; 
and conveyG to Lendor all of Grantor's right, title, and Interest In and to tho Rents from tho following 
described Property located In Juab County, State of Utah: 

All of Lot 1, PLAT "A", PAINTER COMMERCIAL SUBDIVISION, according to the official plat thereof filed 
March 5, 2015 as Entry No. 278,Q64 and as Map No. 363 In Book 584 at pago 450, In the offlco of tho Juab 
County Racordor. 

TOGETHER WITH perpetual, non-exclusive easements for the benefit of Tract I as granted and more fully 
set forth in easement Agreement, dated March 16, 2015 and recorded March 17, 2015 as Entry No, ll§.1.§Q 
ln Book 564 at Page 763, as amended by Amendment to easement Agreement, dated January 13, 2016 
and recorded January 14, 2018 as Entry No. UQt\17 in Book 568 at page 1755, all of the records of Juab 
County, Utah. 

The Property or Its address Is commonly known as 1174 North Main Street, Nephi, UT 84648. The 
Property tax identification number Is XA3A•0500-1A. 
CROSS-COL!.ATERAL.IZATION, In addition to t11e Note, this Assignment sec1.tre& ail obligations, debts and liabilities, plus interest t11ereon, of 
Grantor to Lender, or any one or mor& or them, as well as all claim& by Lender against Grantor or any one or more of them, whether now existing
or hereafter arising, whether related or unrelated to lhe purpose of tha Note, whethar voluntary or otheM'lse, whether due or not due, direct or 
indirect, determined or undetermfnod, absolute or contingent, liquideted or un11quid1l!ed, whethor Granier may be liable indlvidually or joln!ly with 
other&, whether obligated as guarantor, $Urety, accommodation party or othe,w!se, and whether recovery upon suoh arnotinls may be or hereafter 
may become barred by any statute of llmltatlon11, and whether tho obllgl)tlon to repoy such amounts may be or hereefter may bocome otherwise 
unenforceable, 

FUTURE ADVANCES, In addition to the Note, thia Assignment secures all future advances ma.de by Lender to Granier whetlHtr or not the 
advances are made puI$uant to a commitment. This Asslgnmenl secure&, in addition to the amounts specified in the Note, future advances in an 
unlimited amount, tog0ther with all interest thereon, whicll futuro advances Londer is obligated to make so long es Grantor complies with nil the 
terms and condition& of thrt Note or other loan agreemont 

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS GIVEN TO SECURE (1) PAYMENT OF THE INOESTEDNESS ANO (21 PERFORMANCE OF ANY ANO Al.l, 
OBLIGATIONS OF ORANTOR UNDER THS NOTE, THIS ASSIGNMENT, AND THE RELATED DOCUMENTS, THIS ASSIONM!;NT IS GIVISN 
AND ACCEPTED ON THE FOI..L.OWINO TE:RMS: 

PAYMENT AND Pl!RFORMANCE, Except as otherwise provided In this Assignment or any Related Docume11ta, Grantor shall pay to Lender all 
















